Town of Yarmouth

Per M.G.L.: All town and school boards, committees, commissions, and authorities shall post a
notice of every meeting at least 48 hours prior to such meeting, excluding Saturdays, Sundays,
and legal holidays. Notice shall contain a listing of topics/agenda that the chair reasonably
anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.

Notice of Meetings

Name of committee, board, etc: RECREATION COMMISSION
Date of Meeting: January 8, 2020

Time: 6:00 PM

Place: Yarmouth Town Hall

PUBLIC MEETING

Agenda (Topics to be discussed):

6:00 PM

6:10 PM

6:15 PM

6:35PM

7:00PM

Public Comment and Minutes
Approval of Minutes 10/9/2019
Winter Programs Update
Commissioner’s items / CPC update?

New Business

All times are approximate and subject to change

Posted By (Name): Ruth Nee

Signature:

Ruth D. Nee






